FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT
CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA
CONSULTANT SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (1st Amendment) made and entered
into effect the ____ day of 2020 (Effective Date) amends
the AGREEMENT heretofore entered into between the CITY OF FRESNO, a California
municipal corporation (City), and JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP, a Delaware
Corporation (Consultant).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement, on March 21, 2019
(Agreement) to provide professional civil engineering consulting services for the condition
assessment of equipment and components at the Clovis/Fresno Regional Wastewater
Reclamation Facility (RWRF) and associated sewer lift stations for a total fee of $245,606:
and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to modify the terms of the Agreement to
extend the Agreement to June 1, 2020 to complete the project; and

WHEREAS, with entry into this Agreement, Consultant agrees Consultant has no
claim, demand, or dispute against City.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the Agreement be amended (includes
First Amendment to Agreement) be amended as follows:

1. The recitals to this Amendment are incorporated and made a part of this
Amendment.

2. The Agreement shall be extended to June 1, 2020.

3. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Agreement entered into by City and
Consultant on March 21, 2019 shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment at Fresno,
California, the day and year first above written.

CITY OF FRESNO, Jacobs Engineering Group Xnc.,
A municipal corporation A Delaware corporation

o Bl U, A

Michael Carbajal 7Z
Director of Public Utilities Name: /'/ @ ALE 0/ g =
—y U 7L
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Title: (/} ce fres. o
DOUGLAS T. SLOAN (If corporation or LLC, Board Chair,
City Attorney Pres. or Vice Pres.)

By: 7 - '7’/.50/202.0 I \t‘E‘E‘,‘q‘IE ‘of
Krish m. cashet "Date WA el 6,
Deputy City Attorney S 0 94,;5‘0 -

- =

Name: _Justh TSohnson S 8§00 »« ™S =
ATTEST: :;%,‘-. SEAL {55
YVONNE SPENCE, CMC Title: __Hss:stact Secrefed 7981 o % &
City Clerk (If corporation or LLC, CFO, I(Ef? E'IQ\'\'A',';?.@\\\‘

Secretary or Assistant Secretary) /4117y
By:
Date

Addresses:
CITY: CONSULTANT:
City of Fresno Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.
Department of Public Utilities Attention: Scott Bash
Utilities Planning & Engineering Project Manager
Attention: Matthew L. Bullis 10805 NE 39" PL
Professional Engineer Bellevue, WA 98004
2101 G Street, Building A Phone: (404) 422-3300
Fresno, CA 93706 FAX (425) 633-2690

Phone: (559) 621-1632
FAX: (559) 498-4126



